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QUTLET #1 OUTLET #4

LinelD DrainArea TotalArea RunoffCoeff |InletTime PipeTravel TcSystem iSyst TotalRunoff Capac.Full LineSize LinelLength LineSlope DepthDn VelAve n-valuePipe InvertUp InvertDn RimElev Up
(ac) (ac) (C) (min) (min) (min)  (in/hr) (cfs) (cfs) (in) (ft) (ft/ft) (ft) (ft/s) (ft) (ft) (ft) LinelD DrainArea TotalArea RunoffCoeff InletTime PipeTravel TcSystem iSyst TotalRunoff Capac.Full LineSize Linelength LineSlope DepthDn VelAve n-valuePipe InvertUp InvertDn RimElev Up
(ac) (ac) (C) (min) (min) (min) (in/hr) (cfs) (cfs) (in) (ft) (ft/ft) (ft) (ft/s) (ft) (ft) (ft)
CB#8 to DMH#11 (DSS) 0.15 0.15 0.95 5.00 0.06 5.00 8.71 1.24 7.12 12 22.82 0.04 1.00 2.49 0.013 302.92  302.01 308.00
CB#6 to DMH#9 (DSS) 014 014 0.95 500 0.04 500 371 116 6.57 12 16.45 0.03 034 417 0.013 31849  317.93 327,65 CB#23 to DMH#35 (DSNE) 0.19 0.19 0.95 5.00 0.03 5.00 8.71 1.57 4.15 12 7.47 0.01 1.00 2.00 0.013 350.21  350.11 354.50
DCB#5 to DMF#15 (DSS) 0.92 0.92 0.95 5.00 0.22 5.00 8.71 7.61 19.92 18 136.00 0.04 0.68 7.78 0.013 346.14  341.24 350.34 CB#22 to DMH#35 (DSNE) 0.28 0.28 0.95 5.00 0.02 5.00 8.71 2.32 5.17 12 8.99 0.02 1.00 2.95 0.013 350.30  350.11 354.47
DCB#4 to DMF#15 (DSS) 0.68 0.68 0.95 5.00 0.22 5.00 871 563 6.17 12 115.35 0.03 0.77 799 0.013 34640  342.94 350,56 DMH#35 to DMH#36 (DSNE) 0.00 0.47 0.00 0.00 0.42 5.00 8.69 3.88 4.21 12 153.13 0.01 0.76 5.78 0.013 350.07 347.93 354.28
DMF#15 to DMH#8 (DSS) 0.00 1.60 0.00 0.00 0.22 5.20 8.51 12.94 28.95 18 205.21 0.08 1.50 7.52 0.013 338.89  323.29 351.84 DCB#13 to DMH#36 (DSNE) 0.34 0.34 0.95 5.00 0.01 5.00 8.71 2.81 19.99 18 6.48 0.04 0.53 4.44 0.013 349.67 34943 354.37
CB#S to DMH#7 (DSS) 0.83 0.83 0.69 5.00 0.06 5.00 8.71 4.99 598 12 2714 0.02 0.83 6.90 0.013 33167 33107 336.50 DMH#36 to DMH#37 (DSNE) 0.00 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.41 5.40 8.32 6.40 18.07 18 224.01 0.03 1.50 4.47 0.013 347.43  340.80 354.14
CB#2 to DMH#6 (DSS) 0.21 091 0.80 5.00 0.18 5.00 8.71 1.46 356 12 45 65 0.01 0.46 386 0.013 34393 343.47 350.13 DCB#14 to DMH#37 (DSNE) 0.79 0.79 0.90 5.00 0.07 5.00 8.71 6.19 10.52 18 26.71 0.01 0.89 5.44 0.013 342.85  342.58 347.56
CB#1 to DMHH5 (DSS) 0.29 0.29 0.70 5.00 0.10 5.00 8.71 1.77 356 12 26.00 0.01 0.52 4.06 0.013 34547 345.16 35123 DMH#37 to DMH#38 (DSNE) 0.00 1.60 0.00 0.00 0.31 5.90 8.00 11.85 22.86 24 132.21 0.01 1.84 4.91 0.013 340.70  339.35 347.29
DCB#2 to DMH#2 (DSS) 127 197 0.87 5.00 0.02 5.00 8.71 9.62 10.51 18 8.32 0.01 1.50 5 45 0.013 34799 34791 352.00 DMH#38 to DMH#34 (DSNE) 0.00 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.16 6.20 7.78 15.73 23.63 24 74.18 0.01 1.27 7.07 0.013 339.25  338.44 346.21
DCB#1 to DMH#1 (DSS) 116 116 0.87 5.00 0.02 5.00 8.71 8.79 10.51 18 8.90 0.01 1.50 4.97 0.013 347.08  347.00 351.79 DCB#12 to DMH#34 (DSNE) 1.24 1.24 0.90 5.00 0.05 5.00 8.71 9.72 10.48 18 19.54 0.01 1.18 6.49 0.013 34220 342.01 347.22
DMH#1 to DMH#2 (DSS) 0.00 1.16 0.00 0.00 0.62 5.00 8.69 8.77 16.03 24 195.04 0.01 2.00 2.79 0.013 346.55 34557  351.80 DCB#11 to DMH#33 (DSNE) 0.97 0.97 0.89 5.00 0.02 500 871 7.52 10.51 18 7.61 0.01 1.03 5.74 0.013 344.75  344.67  349.46
DMH#2 to DMH#3 (DSS) 0.00 543 0.00 0.00 0.51 5 60 8.16 17.95 17.51 24 195.95 0.01 2.00 c 49 0.013 34557  344.40 352,00 DCB#10 to DMH#32 (DSNE) 0.95 0.95 0.88 5.00 0.04 5.00 8.71 7.28 10.57 18 14.70 0.01 1.00 5.73 0.013 34539  345.24 350.10
DCB#3 to DMH#3 (DSS) 1.02 1.02 0.87 5.00 0.02 500 871 7.73 10.50 18 8.30 0.01 144  4.49 0.013 347.29 34721  352.00 DCB#9 to DMH#31 (DSNE) 1.09 1.09 0.89 5.00 0.02 500 871 8.45 10.50 18 9.90 0.01 110 6.06 0.013 346.20 34610 35091
DMH#3 to DMH#4 (DSS) 0.00 3.45 0.00 0.00 0.24 6.20 278 2336 23,72 24 12224 0.01 2.00 2 a4 0.013 34440  343.06 352,00 DMH#31 to DMH#32 (DSNE) 0.00 1.09 0.00 0.00 0.47 5.00 8.69 8.43 10.50 18 185.59 0.01 1.50 5.40 0.013 346.00 344.15 350.85
DMH#4 to DMH#S (DSS) 0.00 3.45 0.00 0.00 0.29 6.40 62 2 88 23,72 24 148.64 0.01 200 228 0.013 34296 34132 353 85 DMH#32 to DMH#33 (DSNE) 0.00 2.04 0.00 0.00 0.45 5.50 8.28 14.95 22.62 24 204.66 0.01 2.00 5.64 0.013 344.05  342.00 350.24
DMH#5 to DMH#S (DSS) 0.00 374 0.00 0.00 0.16 6.70 _— 53 85 24,78 24 8333 0.01 5.00 _— 0.013 34127 34022 35077 DMH#33 to DMH#34 (DSNE) 0.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.72 5.90 7.93 21.18 26.86 24 396.30 0.01 1.36 8.51 0.013 34190 336.31 350.09
CBH3 to DMHH6 (DSS) 0.13 0.13 0.95 £ 00 0.14 £ 00 871 108 356 b 3227 0.01 0.40 3.48 0.013 34367 34335 34997 DMH#34 to DMH#34B (DSNE) 0.00 6.51 0.00 0.00 0.02 6.70 7.46 43.32 70.90 30 16.06 0.03 2.50 8.85 0.013 334.57  334.09 347.49
DMH#6 to DMH#7 (DSS) 0.00 4.08 0.00 0.00 0.53 6.90 735 25 69 35 36 24 376.03 0.02 130 10.29 0.013 34012 330.93 349.00 DMH#34B to OUTLET#4 (DSNE) 0.00 6.51 0.00 0.00 0.13 6.70 7.45 43.25 68.02 30 109.06 0.03 1.61  11.21 0.013 334.00 331.00 344.64
CB#4 to DMH#7 (DSS) 0.16 0.16 0.95 5.00 0.05 5.00 8.71 1.32 4.99 12 17.28 0.02 0.40 3.99 0.013 33235  332.01 336.52
DMH#7 to DMH#8 (DSS) 0.00 5.07 0.00 0.00 0.22 7.40 7.06 29.78 36.47 24 162.00 0.03 1.45 11.00 0.013 328.66  324.45 336.18 O U T |_ ET # 5
DMH#8 to DMH#9 (DSS) 0.00 6.67 0.00 0.00 0.22 7.60 6.94 39.87 77.32 30 191.05 0.04 1.37 11.72 0.013 323.19  316.40 329.70
DMH#9 to DMH#10 (DSS) 0.00 7.79 0.00 0.00 0.25 7.80 6.84 43.26 71.03 30 207.49 0.03 1.50 11.74 0.013 314.15  307.93 322.19
DMH#10 to DMH#11 (DSS) 0.00 7.79 0.00 0.00 0.21 8.10 6.72 42.53 72.21 30 171.95 0.03 1.49 11.64 0.013 305.86  300.53 313.85 LinelD DrainArea TotalArea RunoffCoeff InletTime PipeTravel TcSystem iSyst TotalRunoff Capac.Full LineSize LineLength LineSlope DepthDn VelAve n-valuePipe InvertUp InvertDn RimElev Up
DCB#22 to DMH#11 (DSS) 1.77 1.77 0.62 5.00 0.04 5.00 8.71 9.56 19.35 18 29.46 0.03 1.50 5.91 0.013 302.24  301.24 307.98 (ac) (ac) (©) (min) (min) (min) (in/hr) (cfs) (cfs) (in) (ft) (ft/ft) (ft) (ft/s) (ft) (ft) (ft)
DMH#11 to DMH#12 (DSS) 0.00 9.71 0.00 0.00 0.04 8.30 6.63 50.18 111.10 36 33.02 0.03 1.83 9.94 0.013 299.88  298.96 306.63
DMH#12 to DMH#13 (DSS) 0.00 9.71 0.00 0.00 0.12 8.30 6.62 50.05 115.69 36 97.87 0.03 1.60 10.94 0.013 297.84 294.89 305.30 RF#17 to RF#18 (RNE) 4.05 4.05 0.95 5.00 0.43 5.00 8.71 33.51 37.16 24 346.01 0.027 1.52 11.95 0.013 349.42 340.08 359.36
DMH#13 to DMH#13B (DSS) 0.00 9.71 0.00 0.00 0.02 840 657 49.68 128.12 36 16.01 0.04 189 966 0.013 294.89 23430  301.23 RF#18 to OUTLET#5 (RNE) 0.00 4.05 0.00 0.00 0.18 540 833 32.05 36.24 24 135.19 0.026 200 1031 0.013 336.11 33264  347.42
DMH#13B to DMH#14 (DSS) 0.00 9.71 0.00 0.00 0.10 8.50 6.56 49.62 126.77 36 91.62 0.04 1.53 11.23 0.013 294.20  290.89 300.65
DMH#14 to OUTLET 1 (DSS) 0.00 9.71 0.00 0.00 0.17 8.60 6.52 49.31 127.39 36 152.66 0.04 1.45 11.67 0.013 287.57  282.00 297.35
LinelD DrainArea TotalArea RunoffCoeff InletTime PipeTravel TcSystem iSyst TotalRunoff Capac.Full LineSize LinelLength LineSlope DepthDn VelAve n-valuePipe InvertUp InvertDn RimElev Up O U T |— ET # 6
(ac) (ac) (C) (min) (min) (min) (in/hr) (cfs) (cfs) (in) (ft) (ft/ft) (ft) (ft/s) (ft) (ft) (ft)
RF#10 to RF#11 (RS) 5.14 5.14 0.95 5.00 0.15 5.00 8.71 42.53 78.90 30 149.34 0.037 1.44 11.96 0.013 349.41 343.88 355.65 LinelD DrainArea TotalArea RunoffCoeff InletTime PipeTravel TcSystem iSyst TotalRunoff Capac.Full LineSize LineLength LineSlope DepthDn VelAve n-valuePipe InvertUp InvertDn RimElev Up
RF#11 to RF#12 (RS) 0.00 5.14 0.00 0.00 0.03 5.20 8.57 41.85 82.02 30 27.35 0.040 1.66  10.67 0.013 339.64  338.54 351.15 (ac) (ac) (€) (min) (min) (min)  (in/hr) (cfs) (cfs) (in) (ft) (ft/ft) (ft) (ft/s) (ft) (ft) (ft)
RF#12 to RF#13 (RS) 0.00 5.14 0.00 0.00 0.02 5.20 8.55 41.73 82.02 30 22.82 0.040 1.69 10.53 0.013 334.15  333.24 350.08
RF#13 to RF#14 (RS) 0.00 5.14 0.00 0.00 0.03 5.20 8.52 41.63 82.02 30 26.84 0.040 1.66 10.62 0.013 327.92  326.85 339.33 DCB#20 to DMH#47 (DSNW) 0.66 0.66 0.90 5.00 0.03 5.00 8.71 5.17 10.79 18 11.28 0.01 0.83 5.03 0.013 343.29  343.17 348.00
RF#14 to RF#15 (RS) 0.00 5.14 0.00 0.00 0.33 5.20 8.50 41.51 75.63 30 306.88 0.034 1.39 12.03 0.013 325.08 314.64 333.15 DCB#19 to DMH#46 (DSNW) 0.78 0.78 0.90 5.00 0.03 5.00 8.71 6.11 10.65 18 11.87 0.01 1.44 3.59 0.013 343.29  343.17 348.00
RF#15 to RF#16 (RS) 0.00 5.14 0.00 0.00 0.24 5.60 8.22 40.14 79.95 30 221.72 0.038 1.34 12.00 0.013 312.90 304.47 320.44 DMH#46 to DMH#47 (DSNW) 0.00 0.78 0.00 0.00 0.30 5.00 8.68 6.09 10.50 18 112.45 0.01 1.50 4.23 0.013 343.07 34194 347.99
RF#16 to RF#7 (RS) 0.00 5.14 0.00 0.00 0.09 5.80 8.04 39.24 83.66 30 81.10 0.042 1.40 11.41 0.013 302.71 29933 310.46 DMH#47 to DMH#43 (DSNW) 0.00 1.44 0.00 0.00 0.14 5.30 8.41 10.90 11.50 18 60.32 0.01 1.20 7.04 0.013 341.84 341.12 348.00
RF#1 to RF#2 (RS) 514 514 0.95 500 036 500 371 4253 64.85 30 305.83 0025 155 11.35 0013 34857  340.92 354,36 DCB#18 to DMH#43 (DSNW) 0.54 0.54 0.90 5.00 0.16 5.00 8.71 4.23 10.43 18 54.62 0.01 0.70 4.86 0.013 341.41  340.87 346.12
RF#2 to RF#3 (RS) 0.00 514 0.00 0.00 0.17 5.40 339 40.96 82.02 30 160.87 0.040 136  12.05 0.013 33597 32953 355 36 CB#25 to DMH#42 (DSNW) 0.29 0.29 0.83 5.00 0.07 5.00 8.71 2.10 4.00 12 21.56 0.01 0.55 4.42 0.013 343.83  343.56 348.00
RF#3 to RF#4 (RS) 0.00 514 0.00 0.00 011 550 8.95 40.29 87.00 30 103.77 0.045 136 1195 0.013 32409  319.43 34341 DCB#21 to DMH#42 (DSNW) 0.99 0.99 0.80 5.00 0.05 5.00 8.71 6.90 10.50 18 20.43 0.01 0.96 5.64 0.013 342.76  342.56 348.00
RF#4 to RF45 (RS) 0.00 5 14 0.00 0.00 011 5 60 8.17 39.88 87,00 30 111.41 0.045 550 8.57 0.013 319.03  314.01 376.09 CB#28 to DMH#45 (DSNW) 0.30 0.30 0.93 5.00 0.06 5.00 8.71 2.43 3.56 12 17.00 0.01 0.64 4.50 0.013 349.92  349.75 354.24
RF#5 to RF#6 (RS) 0.00 5.14 0.00 0.00 0.25 570 8.8 39.45 71.42 30 205.35 0.030 142 1135 0.013 313.91 307.69  321.72 CB#27 to DMH#44 (DSNW) 0.20 0.20 0.93 >.00 0.02 >.00 871 1.62 >.04 12 /.24 0.02 1.00 212 0.013 35020 350.06  354.50
RF#6 to RF47 (RS) 0.00 514 0.00 0.00 0.20 £.00 790 3857 8302 20 18253 0.041 550 236 0.013 30620 298.72 313.48 CB#26 to DMH#44(1) (DSNW) 0.21 0.21 0.93 5.00 0.05 5.00 8.71 1.70 4.76 12 15.36 0.02 1.00 2.42 0.013 350.33  350.06 354.50
RF#7 to RF#8 (RS) 0.00 10.28 0.00 0.00 0.13 620 776 7578 258.06 48 12425 0032 176 1155 0013 29815 29414  307.04 DMH#44 to DMH#45 (DSNW) 0.00 041 0.00 0.00 043 >00 867 3.30 3-26 12 13382 001 076 511 0013 34996 34862 354.22
RF#8 to RF#9 (RS) 0.00 10.28 0.00 0.00 0.14 6.30 7.67 74.94 227.22 48 119.90 0.025 1.86  10.96 0.013 29131 28831 301.56 D'C\g:zji tOD'iA'\::Zgl(ézmvv;” 8'2(2) g'ﬁ g'gg (5)'88 g‘ig 2 '(5,8 :‘ii (5) 'gz i;g; 12 15481f02 g'gg g‘i ;'(z)i 8'81: :zgﬁ :ji'gg :?:'g;
RF#9 to OUTLET#2 (RS) 0.00 10.28 0.00 0.00 0.13 6.50 7.59 74.08 280.02 48 129.05 0.038 1.66  11.90 0.013 286.90  282.00 297.80 DCBH#17 to DMH#39 (DSNW) 0.69 069 0.95 00 0.02 5 00 871 ) 1051 I8 ¢ 22 001 0.89 51 0013 24575 345 68 350,46
DCB#16 to DMH#38 (DSNW) 0.97 0.97 0.95 5.00 0.02 5.00 8.71 8.03 10.14 18 9.47 0.01 1.07 5.90 0.013 34579  345.70 350.50
DMH#38 to DMH#39 (DSNW) 0.00 0.97 0.00 0.00 0.61 5.00 8.69 8.00 10.53 18 238.89 0.01 1.50 5.20 0.013 34560  343.20 350.69
O U T |_ ET # 3 DMH#39 to DMH#40 (DSNW) 0.00 1.66 0.00 0.00 0.79 5.60 8.17 12.88 22.59 24 344.07 0.01 2.00 5.11 0.013 34310  339.67 350.79
DMH#40 to DMH#41 (DSNW) 0.00 1.78 0.00 0.00 0.48 6.40 7.61 12.73 22.62 24 202.40 0.01 2.00 4.05 0.013 339.57  337.54 351.92
DMH#41 to DMH#42 (DSNW) 0.00 2.49 0.00 0.00 0.19 6.90 7.32 17.08 23.67 24 88.68 0.01 2.00 5.44 0.013 337.44  336.47 348.00
LinelD DrainArea TotalArea RunoffCoeff InletTime PipeTravel TcSystem  iSyst TotalRunoff Capac.Full LineSize LineLength LineSlope DepthDn VelAve n-valuePipe InvertUp InvertDn RimElev Up DMH#42 to DMH#43 (DSNW) 0.00 3.77 0.00 0.00 0.17 7.10 7.21 24.29 28.61 24 97.21 0.02 2.00 7.73 0.013 336.37 334.82 348.00
(ac) (ac) (C) (min) (min) (min)  (in/hr) (cfs) (cfs) (in) (ft) (ft/ft) (ft) (ft/s) (ft) (ft) (ft) DMH#43 to DMH#43B (DSNW) 0.00 5.75 0.00 0.00 0.01 7.30 7.13 36.68 70.66 30 10.78 0.03 2.50 7.65 0.013 334.46  334.14 347.59
DMH#43B to OUTLET #6 (DSNW) 0.00 5.75 0.00 0.00 0.13 7.30 7.12 36.64 70.32 30 104.77 0.03 2.50 8.04 0.013 334.08  331.00 340.94
CB#21 to DMH#29 (DSW) 0.28 0.28 0.79 5.00 0.02 5.00 8.71 1.93 6.59 12 10.19 0.03 1.00 2.45 0.013 29439  294.04 302.39
CB#20 to DMH#29 (DSW) 0.45 0.45 0.76 5.00 0.08 5.00 8.71 2.98 3.56 12 24.10 0.01 1.00 3.79 0.013 293.56  293.32 301.56
CB#19 to DMH#26 (DSW) 0.39 0.39 0.76 5.00 0.02 5.00 8.71 2.58 8.38 12 13.08 0.06 1.00 3.91 0.013 304.07 303.34 308.23
CB#18 to DMH#26 (DSW) 1.04 1.04 0.72 5.00 0.05 500 871 6.52 10.50 18 17.24 0.01 093 550 0.013 303.98 303.80  308.14 O U T |_ ET # 7
CB#17 to DMH#25 (DSW) 0.38 0.38 0.77 5.00 0.05 5.00 8.71 2.55 5.74 12 19.36 0.03 0.54 5.22 0.013 315.58  315.07 323.58
CB#16 to DMH#25 (DSW) 0.28 0.28 0.79 5.00 0.06 5.00 8.71 1.93 5.78 12 24.71 0.03 0.45 4.84 0.013 315.75  315.09 320.10
DCB#6 to DMH#19 (DSW) 0.91 0.91 0.95 5.00 0.02 5.00 8.71 7.53 12.13 18 9.59 0.01 1.00 5.87 0.013 34589  345.76 350.61
DMH#19 to DMH#18 (DSW) 0.00 0.91 0.00 0.00 0.27 5.00 8.69 7.51 10.50 18 103.10 0.01 0.96 5.98 0.013 345.66  344.63 350.47
DCB#7 to DMH#17 (DSW) 0.95 0.95 0.95 5.00 0.02 5.00 8.71 7.86 11.99 18 10.02 0.01 1.02 5.97 0.013 345.80  345.67 350.52
DCB#8 to DMH#16 (DSW) 0.47 0.47 0.95 5.00 0.02 5.00 8.71 3.89 13.97 18 8.91 0.02 0.85 4.08 0.013 34550  345.34 350.22
DMH#16 to DMH#17 (DSW) 0.00 0.47 0.00 0.00 0.98 5.00 8.69 3.88 7.43 18 248.48 0.01 1.06 3.64 0.013 34524  344.00 350.05
DMH#17 to DMH#18 (DSW) 0.00 1.42 0.00 0.00 0.18 6.00 7.89 10.65 36.38 24 107.17 0.03 0.81 7.29 0.013 343.50  340.73 350.38
DMH#18 to DMH#20 (DSW) 0.00 2.33 0.00 0.00 0.03 6.20 7.77 17.20 51.33 24 24.18 0.05 1.04 8.66 0.013 336.19  334.94 350.50
DMH#20 to DMH#23 (DSW) 0.00 2.33 0.00 0.00 0.07 6.20 7.75 17.16 44.13 24 52.72 0.04 2.00 5.93 0.013 329.97  327.96 342.08
CB#13 to DMH#22 (DSW) 0.89 0.89 0.92 5.00 0.03 5.00 8.71 7.13 6.23 12 15.52 0.03 1.00 9.08 0.013 333.86  333.39 338.02
CB#12 to DMH#22 (DSW) 0.37 0.37 0.86 5.00 0.09 5.00 8.71 2.77 3.53 12 27.74 0.01 1.00 3.58 0.013 333.83  333.56 338.00
CB#11 to DMH#21 (DSW) 0.36 0.36 0.83 5.00 0.04 5.00 8.71 2.60 6.17 12 19.56 0.03 0.99 3.93 0.013 341.93  341.34 345.90
CB#10 to DMH#21 (DSW) 0.89 0.89 0.92 5.00 0.10 5.00 8.71 7.13 12.86 18 43.27 0.02 1.50 4.81 0.013 34136  340.71 345.82
DMH#21 to DMH#22 (DSW) 0.00 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.60 5.10 8.62 9.63 15.72 18 336.14 0.02 0.87 7.78 0.013 340.61  333.07 345.67 O U T |_ ET # 8
DMH#22 to DMH#23 (DSW) 0.00 2.51 0.00 0.00 0.27 5.70 8.12 18.30 34.98 24 173.54 0.02 2.00 6.50 0.013 33242 328.27 337.78
DMH#23 to DMH#24 (DSW) 0.00 4.84 0.00 0.00 0.22 6.30 7.70 34.42 37.46 24 173.53 0.03 1.58 12.04 0.013 327.86  323.10 333.65
CB#15 to DMH#24 (DSW) 0.47 0.47 0.78 5.00 0.02 5.00 8.71 3.19 7.96 12 12.27 0.05 1.00 4.53 0.013 32435  323.74 336.32
CB#14 to DMH#24 (DSW) 0.43 0.43 0.80 500 0.04 5.00 8.71 3.00 7.96 12 24.91 0.05 0.49 6.34 0.013 325.39 324.15 332.56 RunoffCoeff InletTime PipeTravel TcSystem iSyst TotalRunoff Capac.Full LineSize LineLength LineSlope DepthDn VelAve n-valuePipe InvertUp InvertDn RimElev Up
DMH#24 to DMH#25 (DSW) 0.00 5.74 0.00 0.00 0.22 650  7.56 39.16 82.02 30 206.09 0.04 131 12.02 0.013 321.80 31356 32835 (C) (min) (min) (min)  (in/hr) (cfs) (cfs) (in) (ft) (ft/ft) (ft) (ft/s) (ft) (ft) (ft)
DMH#25 to DMH#26 (DSW) 0.00 6.40 0.00 0.00 0.28 6.70 7.43 42.28 75.62 30 248.58 0.03 1.42 12.02 0.013 310.69  302.24 319.35
DMH#26 to DMH#27 (DSW) 0.00 7.83 0.00 0.00 0.11 7.00 7.26 48.95 71.03 30 91.48 0.03 1.72  12.00 0.013 300.65  297.91 308.35 0.95 5.00 0.13 5.00 8.71 1.08 3.56 12 30.07 0.010 0.40 3.48 0.013 291.52  291.22 295.69
DMH#27 to DMH#28 (DSW) 0.00 7.83 0.00 0.00 0.07 7.10 7.21 48.55 75.62 30 64.90 0.03 170  11.99 0.013 297.11  294.90 303.98 0.95 5.00 0.12 5.00 8.71 1.32 10.50 18 28.97 0.010 0.39 3.35 0.013 291.00  290.71  295.71
DMH#28 to DMH#29 (DSW) 0.00 7.83 0.00 0.00 0.10 7.20 7.17 48.29 71.10 30 86.32 0.03 1.71  11.90 0.013 294.72  292.13 301.41 0.00 0.00 0.21 5.10 8.59 2.37 23.48 18 106.02 0.050 1.50 2.52 0.013 287.30  282.00  297.07
DMH#29 to DMH#29B (DSW) 0.00 8.56 0.00 0.00 0.02 7.30 7.11 51.94 63.58 30 16.23 0.02 2.50 10.58 0.013 290.83  290.44 298.59
DMH#29B to DMH#30 (DSW) 0.00 8.56 0.00 0.00 0.11 7.30 7.10 51.86 63.48 30 84.73 0.02 1.91 11.90 0.013 290.44  288.41 298.16
DMH#30 to OUTLET#3 (DSW) 0.00 8.56 0.00 0.00 0.08 7.40 7.05 51.45 61.60 30 62.50 0.02 1.97 11.63 0.013 283.41  282.00 297.73
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00 5.0 ]32524255.13 018 .61 1.50 2.432.52 255 1.94 .93 0.31 .09 D.04 £.03 0.03 0.04 0.06 .06 £.06 0.08 .11 0.09 0.080.10 D11 £.09 .08 D.11 0.11 0.080.09 D.11 £.10 0.09 0.10 0.11 .09 0.08 9.10 .11 0.090.08 0.1 D.11 D.08 0.09 0.12 010 .09 010 D12 £.10 0.09 0.11 012 £.09 0.09 .11 .11 0.09.0.09 012 £.10 £.09 .10 .12 0.10 £.09 0,11 D12 D10 .10 015 D18 0,22 .21 D.22 .26 0.21 .19 .24 D.23 D16 0.20 0.20 0.15 .35 1.50 543 5.858%e £ £7 £ 5oNo 5o 50 bo po bo bo !

Dl 0o PIBSRZ4D13 D18 070200 403 470 472 285 118 0 .033.009.004.004.004.006.010.013.012.016.ozo.o16.014.019.ozo.o15.o14.o20.ozo.o14.o15.oz1.018.014.017.021.016.o14.o19.ozo.o15.o14.ozo.o20.o14.o1s.o21.019.015.018.021.017.014.019.021.015.015.021.ozo.o14.o16.021.o18.o15.o17.021.017.014.019.021.016.016.022.022.01 (r17-D23 P21 D8 P20 P23 P17 PA3.0.16 012 0,08 Pr10-0.231.35 263 1.0352 £3 £ 50 Xo b0 5o 0o 5o Do o

0D 5.0 [1084423014 015 0.72 2.61 5.79 8337472 0. 0. 80.32 0.34 .36 £.38 0.32 0.36 £.35 0.34 0.29 D31 .16 061 2D o] 50 BN 59 50 bo 5o bo bo !

05 b0 [300279 517 013 .65 2.88 7.96 9510.304.79 1.26 0.28 £.09 .07 .07 £.08 D.11 .26 0.63 D.61 £.70 9. .07 0,64 0,68 0.60 0.69 0.67 0.62 0.65 0.66 0.70 0.58 0.70 0.64 .72 .57 0.72 .64 0.68 0.60 0.69 0.67 0.62 .65 .66 D.71 0.50 0.72 .67 .74 .50 .73 .65 .69 D.61 .70 0.68 0.63 .65 .66 D.71 .50 .71 .65 0.72 .58 0.72 .65 0.69 D.61 D.71 D.70 0.64 Dl66 .47 D.71 0.5 .71 0.65 .72 0.57 D.71 D.63 60 0.2 0.09 0.05 0.03 0.0 240,340,672 & 50 D50 5o 00 5o Do o

8 5 |2091.57 b6 0.12 0.63 2.85 9.08(18.4611.924.91 1.28 0.30 0.12 D.11 010 D.11 016 D42 1.14 116 1.27 0.88 1.37 1.20 1.12 .94 1.31 1.26 .99 1.04 1.23 1.33 0.91 1.19 119 1.28 0.80 1.32 1.20 112 .94 1.31 1.26 .99 1.04 1.23 1.33 0.92 1.22 1.24 1.32 .90 1.33 1.21 113 0.951.32 1.27 1.00 1.05 1.24 1.34 .92 1.20 1.20 1.29 0.80 1.33 1.21 J.14 0.96 1.35 1.31 1.02 116 1.34 1.34 0.921.21 1.20 1.29 0.89 1.31 1.23 1.08 0.37l0.11 £.05 0,03 0.03 .08 D48 0.74.3.84F et 50 50No0 5o bo po bo bo !

0% bio|P75087b14 D12 064 2.84 2.1 1%333%2299135.037.020.018.014.015.027.072,‘!982.232.02.‘! 217 2.281.73 1.35 2.30 2.39 .46 1.57 2.35 2.331.27 1.86 2.27 2.04 1.22 217 2.29 1.73 1.35 2.39 2.39 1.46 1.57 2.34 2.33 1.28 1.91 2.38 2.10 ].24 2.18 2.30 1.75 1.36 2.41 2.40 1.47 1.58 2.36 2.34 1.28 1.87 2.28 2.05 .23 2.18 2.30 1.75 1.38 2.47 2.47 .49 159 2.36 2.34 1.28 1.87 2.28 2.05 1.22 2.16 2.50 1.p4 0.6 0115 .06 0.03 .02 .03 00 513\3433 =310 00 0 oo 0 00 Xo 50 5o bo po 0o

O Do 041048012013 065287 8. 10 1.50 .52 £.37 £.30 .20 0.20 0.45 1.27 3.40 3.91 2.90 1.19 3.06 3.90 2.37 1.47 3.46 3.69 1.75 2.02 3.79 3.27 .31 2.63 3.95 2.91 1.20 3.06 3.91 2.37 1.47 3.46 3.69 1.75 2.02 3.79 3.27 1.32 2.69 #.20 5.01 1.2 3.08 3.92 2.39 1.48 3.47 3.70 1.76 2.04 3.80 3.29 1.32 2.64 3.96 2.92 1.21 3.08 3.92 2.39 1.50 3.60 3.87 1.79 }- 3.80 3.291.32 2.64 3.96 2.92 1.20 3.06 4.76 352 .78 21.006.003.002.002.004 % p'1 I £0 090 00 00 80

b bio 930038512 014 D.71 2.71 5.21(2.28 5.36 4.64 1.86 0.83 0.69 0.50 0.27 0.23 0.6 2.02 4.51 7.01 2.86 115 313 5.752.24 .42 4.435.21 1.67 1.90 5.94 3.80 1.26 2.50 7.04 2.88 115 3.18 5.752.24 142 4.435.20 1.67 1.90 5.94 3,80 1.26 2.56 7.47 2.96 .17 319 5.77 2.251.43 444 5.221.68 1.91 5.95 381 1.27 2.51 7.052.89 116 319 .76 2.251.43 4.60 5.46 .70 1p1 5.95 3.81 1.27 2.527.06 2.89 1.16 3.18 £.70 4120 1.08 .22 .06 .03 .03 0.02 0.02 .0 s98 248 0 £0 O 0 00 0.0 20 20,

00 5.0 |041 048513018 0.71 2.22 4.3 5:525:66-3:08 2.41 1.46 1.26-5-76-5:35-D.24-D.722.43 - - - o . o — i .36 401 1.0f 21.006.004.003.003.002.002.0 11494 5783022 &0 00 50 5o oo oo

b0 0o 075 0.7 p16 D19 D.631.62 2.75 302 .47 349|327 2.55 2.0) 1,04 .37 p.21 67242 | €O 18 cois cois cois cois cois cois cois cois cois cois cois cois cois cCois Cois CO® COB,a s 5.0.22.008.005.005.004.002.002.003 1.0\82.0 :389.3 00 59 80 0 09,

05 B0 |210 .58 D18 0.17 0.501.08 1.49 1.52 2.03 3.204.29 4.19285 1.30 .39 .21 0.70 2547 |c © 15 ¢ © 15[4.16 327 1.09[0.24 0.10 .08 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.05 34} o N 5o 59 5o bo !

00 b0 |5:01 280p.19 015 0.36 0.64 0.74 0.6 .26 3.01|5.49 5.98 3.99 1.44 £.36 0.22 .77 2. 66 2,65 1.04 [0.30 .13 .13 0.12 £.10 .o.os.o.o4.o.o4.o.os.o1 84 357 D00 5o 50 o

00 Do |10.844.24 D16 D12 0.230.36 0.35 0.400.92 2.7 5.14 .95 4.58 1.47 0.37 0.25 0.68 1.6( 78 .62 D.9] [0.30.0.21 D.21 0.200.17 D12 0.09 0.0 D.11 D12 D.TNDNG 0.73 4.3 00 5o o 5o !

0 b0 |12:52.25 513 0.09 015 0.19 .16 0.23 .76 2.635.24,) Q267 1.49(0.30 .27 D.61 .24 34 1.56 D9[0.52 0.57 .36 0.31 .30 0.24 .20 019 .22 19 11 DXC Q939 3.4 12 N 00 5o Do |

Do p'ombsw. 25 0.12 0.07 .09 0.10 0.09 0.18 .68 2.46|5.56 £.61 4.32 1.45 0.39 0.27 0.67 J. 'os ;|.3 D660 o 910.44 0.43 0.45 0.29 0.14 0.06 DA 05 1,\37.11 p'o p'o p'o '

00 5.0 [10-844.23 514 0.05.0.05 0.05 0.07 D17 P.67 2.16(4.19 4.82 3.251.30 D41 0.25 .77 21 Fo8 345 214 [1.45 1.21 0.86 .61 .72 0.94{0,65P.92 .81 0.4 D17 .06 D.OFHIRG NS 52 o 50 5o o !

05 D0 |50t 279016 0.03.0.04 0.04 0.06 0.19 .64 1.64(2.87 2.89 2.29 1.21 D.42 0.25 0.72 2.48 475442 3.072.48 2.06 1.20 £.72 0.99 1.65 1.89 1.83\1.29 D.62 0.19 0.050.02 0.050:521953.08.02 60 £ HNHO £ .0,

05 5o 209357 b.15 0.03.0.030.03 0.07 .21 .56 1.22(1.67 1.60 1.56 D.95 0.430.270.702.38 | | g 15 ¢ © 15{3-22 4.84 £.38 4.21 3.021.50 0.781.25 2.45 3.36 3.21 1.81,0.71 .19 £.05 0.01 £.02 0\Q 64\D63 3105 5000 Ro 5o 5o

05 5o |9-750.86 .13 0.020.02 0.03 0.07 0.2 p.51 0.900.94 0,89 1.01 .78 D.42 .29 0.7 2.48 O O O O 3.74 513 5.83.5.08 4.05 1.70 0.70 1.42 3.29.5.38 4.89 2.489.75 0.16 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.03 R, 2003 036 0F 00 & 50 bo !

05 5o [041 948510 0.020.020.03 0.07 D21 .49 0.750.70 0.68 0.79 .68 D.42 0.32 0.77 1.8 272441 SE6 B0 438 1.64 D67 1.7 451 13 5872.70.015 £.030.01 D01 D01 Q177> 00 50 o !

05 B0 |9-300.35.09 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.07 0.31 p.51 0.850.85 0.8] £.93 0.75 D43 0.35 0.66 1.3 83 3.62 5510/ 3566-1- 37497 723851, 2670170 0.16 0.03 0.01 .01 .01 0.0201 D96 37807 00 bo !

0 5.0 [941 048510 0.01 .01 0.020.08 0.31 D.56 1.14(1.48 1.40 1.42 D.91 D.45 0.34 0.65 .34 91 375 5.01 : 5.5 2.66 pl70 0.15 £.03 .01 0.01 0.01 .01 D ‘\ sxefl & 50 o !

b B0 |0-750.86.12 .01 0.01 £.02 0.05 0.18 .63 1.53(2.50 2.56 213 1.15 .44 0.30 0.76 1.88 2.80 4126 5.0 515 342161 075143 3.9 5:38 4.89 240 D75 0.16 .04 0.01 D.01 0.00 .01 0.00.739.05 5 £ A0 |00 £.9 .

00 5.0 209358 b.14 0.0t 0.01 .02 0.04 0,15 P.64 2.043.87 4.38 3.01 1.35 D.42 .25 0.78 2.5 .99 4,55 3.64 3.10 2.471.32 0.77 1.26 2.46 3.7 3.21 1.81 D72 019 £.05 .01 D.01 .00 0.01 .020\29 §.43\9:95 150 50

OB 5o |5:00278.15 .01 0.01 D01 0.040.13 D62 2.36(5.20 5.1 413 J.44 D.37 .22 0.71 2.5¢ 3.33 427 2.42.1.78 1.52 1.00 0.69 .99 1.66 1.89 1,83 1.30 0162 0.19 0.05.0.02 .01 0.01 0.00 .01 Qo 3882225 PNET OO

05 B0 |1084422 012 .01 0.01 .01 .03 D12 P.63 2.44(5.96 9.41.4.57 1.46 231021 D.73258 | c @15 ¢ 0 15]4.47 3.88 1.7p .99 0.85 0.69 0.57 .72 0.95 0.97 H93 .81 pl44 D17 0.06 £.02 0.01 P.01 £.00 9.01 P .z\gé 9754 90 [po po |

O 01252424 5.00 D.01 0.01 D.O1 .03 D.12 D.63 2.44(5.909 787 1.46(0:37-5:23 0.79 2:26 283293 1.38 P80 DA7 D45 DA DAS D50 049 43 0.45 30 D114 0.05 .02 .01 D.01 £.00 0,01 2,030 0% 5oloo 5o

05 5.0 F1BSRT.24 £.09 .01 0.0 D.01 D.O3 D12 P.61 2.355.28 5.13 412 1.43 D.3§ D.27 0.69 1.63 82 1.96 0.97 .44 0.28 0.30 0.31 0.32 0.26 £.21 20 0.23 0l20 0.1 0.06 .03 £.01 £.01 £.00 9.00 9.0 4;3 7 54 5o loo 09

b Do |10:844.22 912 .01 0.01 D.01 0.03 0.14 .62 2.093.86 4.35 2.99 1.33 D41 0.28 0.623.29 96 1.40 0.870.36 0,20 0.21 0.23 0.22 .16 911 B.10 013 OJ14 .10 0.06 9.03 .01 D.01 .00 0.00 9.0 709755 9o [50 5o

00 5o [300278 .14 .0t .01 .01 .04 015 .59 3.48(2.56 2.55 2.10 1.10 D41 929 D68 J. 47 1.96 .90 0.35 0.18 0.19 .21 0.19 D.14 .09 D.0B 0.09 Dlt2 .10 .06 0.03 D.01 .01 0.000.000.01 porp2e £ S0 (50 &3 -

05 5.0 |2091.56 D14 0.0t 0.01 £.02 0.050.16 .48 .04{1.41 1.3 .34 0.82 0,38 0.27 0.78 2.19 2.822.79 1.1 .36 0.22 023 0.23.0.21 019 D13 012 013 0 6 0.13 .08 0.04 0.02 0.01 £.000.00 p.01 p05j01p £2 £ 50 £7

00 5o |p74 086012 .01 0.0t .02 0.05 016 P.37 0.650.69 .68 0.75 D.57 D.3{ 0.25 0.73 2.4 4.51 3.50 2.1§ 126 0.56.0,28 D.19 0.09 0.04 £.02 .01 .00 £.00 P.01 § 05’.0 502 0o l00 5o !

B 80 |94 048510 0.0t .01 0.02.0.08 .14 27 0.390.35 .34 .40 0.38.0.28 024 .71 2.3 | | o 1 C 015796 37445 £ 8.0:54.0:57 158 0.56 Di51 0,28 D.11 0.040.01 001 0.000.000.01 p111082 01 g [0 g |

0 001530 0.35 .09 .01 .01 P.02 .06 .12 P.22 p.270.21 .20 D.24 £.28 £.23 £.24 D.77 2.4 3.66 3.85 2.1 22 .14 Dlg1 D.38 013 D.04 D.01 D.01 £.00 D.00 0.0f [p.24 3.2 &5 -0 10.0 D0,

05 5.0 |041 048010 .01 .01 0.020.06 012 D21 0.26(0.20 0.19 .23 0.27 0.25 0.28 0.76 1.8 PROPOSED BUILDING 2.77 3.5 3,09 2.5 2.04 112 0.530.50 1.23 2.092.20 2.07 120 0.47 .14 .03 .01 D.01 0.000.01 0.02[0.59 28352 £:016:9 £ .

b b0 |074 086012 .01 .01 .02 0.06 913 D.26 0.36(0.52 0.3 .36 0.35 .27 .30 .65 1.3 93 323428 427299 1.41 055062162 3.25 404 3.24 150 D51 D12 O3 D01 .01 000001 094330 £ibe 57 DT IEE 00

0 Do 209156 £.14 0.01 £.01 0.02 0.05 0.15 .35 0.590.50 0.57 0.66 0.53 0.32 0.31 0.64 1. ] 2 9 ] FT 6 2 0 FT .96 3.79 5.69.6.10 4.00 J.62 0.48 0.55 1.94 4.43 5.95 4.40 1.0 0.46 0.10 0.02 0.01 .00 0.00 0.01 0,0 .z72: 492 0 00 loo Do

oD 5o |5:002780.14 .01 0.01 .02 0.05 p.16 .46 0.96(1.22 1.1 3.20 p.77 9.37 .29 0.74 1.8 s X 2.84 456 5.75 D.54 4.77 1.5 .46 0.52 1.91 5.34 1p.4%5.31 187 0.44 0.09 0.02 0.01 0.00 .01 D.01 -I 4030 Y 50 0o !

05 Do [10.83.22.12 .01 0.01 D.01 0.04 .16 .58 1.30(2.20 2.25 .94 1.03 .39 .25 0.76 2.4 3.92 5.23 5. 53-p46-9:53 1:88-5:30 4] 43529 1.54 .45 £.09 0.02 0.01 £.01 0.01 0.03 Dk 45 29} 2838 o 00 5o |

0b 0.0 |42-52+235.090.01 0.01 D.01 £.03 .14 D.621.91|3.59 3.95 2.78 1.29 £.49 .22 .69 2.4 800 420 S F 5.26 5.41 5.23 p.95 4.49 1.58 D.47 0.54 1.93 4.91| J.06 4.89 J. 0.045.010.002.001.001.001.00 p.o4 b 9J2 0.0 po 00 00 |

0 B0 E®o.230.09 0.01 0.01 D01 0.030.12 p.61 2.31(5.025.77 3.93 1.43 0.36 .21 D.71 2.47| |c @15 5 A C © 15]4.66 5.13 5.07 5.08 3.34 .53 0.52 0.50 1.77 3.72 .93 3.70 1.73 £.50 D.11 .02 0.01 .01 0.01 O, .09 #0057 O 0o B9 Do |

05 b0 [10834220.11 Dot 0.0t .01 .03 D12 .63 2.42(5.85 £.80.4.52 .46 £.37 0.23 0.77 2.2 3.18 4.05 3.66 3.11 2.431.25 p.54 0.61 1.37 z&zaa.zsza 54 0.49 0.13 .03 0.01 D.01 .oos /75 .o 5345 000 B0 o 00 |

D4 00 |499 277514 2.01 D01 D01 2.03.012 64 246.5.08, Glfdes 1.47(0.38 p.27 0.691.5¢ 247-284 2.32 184 1.5 .93 049 .53.0.99 1:50 .57 148,196 D41 D13 D04 .01 0.01 .08 24 457, o4 oo 59 5o o |

00 o |2083.54 £13 0.0t 0.01 D.01 .03 D13 .62 2.3715.48 5.4 4.29 1.43 £.39 0.28 .62 1.2 51 3. 5J49J04.086963.040p41.065p77.0779 D61 0.31 D.11 .004.002.003 032t A B0 B9 b0 o |

B0k Do |9-720.82 911 D01 0.01 D01 0.04 0.1lt .64 212(4.15 4.78 3.23 1.38 .42 9.29 0.6 1.5 o1 2224479 359229099039029 pA7 026 0400 D0 Do bo 5o

0.0\ 50 | 935940 0.08 0.02 0.01 .02 0.05 p.1B .63 1.62(2.84 2.86 2.27 1.20 D.43 0.28 0.80 2.2 F F -360.00 81 2.80 1.16 .39 0.24 0,25 0.21 D.20 D.21 D16 D15 D15 D18 D13 D.07 D.03 D.03 5 .uz/;u 801 Ao 50 50 5o 5o bo

50 B0 | 915 019 .07 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.20 .57 1.20|1.66 1.5 .55 0.94 D.43 0.28 0.76 2.5¢ L. . 4.31 3.251.00 0.28 D.14 D15 D.14 13 D12 po7pospospospoapospo4.poz 88424704/ 00 £0 00 0 bo b0 |

00 b |908 .10 £.070.05 0.02 0.02 p.07 p.21 b.50 0.8 0.92 0.87 .99 p.76 .41 0.290.732.5| | o 15 468 | g 4§17 D.94 024011 D10 0.09 0,08 .06 D.04 003 003 .04 0.05 0.04 005 039351329800 B £ 50 00 Do po o |

Do Do [BES B §8 009 004003007 .31 h47 072067 063 0.76 0.86 0.49 0.30 0,80 2.5 21 2.94 1.01 0.25 0.09 £.07 .06 9.05 0.04 0.02 .02 £.02 9.02 0.03 0.03 0.1] ap,oaa o 00 50 5.0 50 5o 0 5o

£0 00 B8 BB 019 007 pospore: 8110.80 0.7] 0.88 0.72 D.42 .33 0.78 1.9 20 2.19 .93 0.28 .09 .06 0.05 .04 .03 0.02 .01 D.01 .01 .02 D.05 0.2 9 % 00 B0 50 5o bo bo bo

B B B B ©5)0:500.18°0.03.0.060.200.54 1.09 1.39 1.31 1.35 0.89 .43 0.34 0.6 1.3 29 1.42 £.76 .29 0.10 .05 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.01 .01 D.01 .01 0.02 D.11/ /- 59607 00 bo bo b9 5o 5o 6o &0

00 ho“bo Bo 03 (124 045 0.040.06 018 D.621.48 2.45 2.4] 2.061.12 D.44 .32 064 J. 35 345 .76 .28 0.10 .05 .03 .02 .02 .01 P01 D01 P01 .04 DD 125 7 7o 50 bo 5o 00 59 50 5o o

0 Do 8o 5o b |2701.p3 0.070.050.16 0.641.99 374 413 290 1.33 .42 .28 0.74 1.8 272.24 0.930.26 .08 0.04 0.03.0.02 001 .01 .01 D01 D.02010% {94 050 B0 5o 59 B0 5o 5o 6o oo

NOTE: o o Do oD fio (560329012 0.040.13 0.622.34 516 595 4.04 1.4 .57 0.22 .76 2. 34295 .96 0.23.0.07 .04 D02 D02 .01 D1 D1 01 03D 51 b 50 5o 5o 5o 5o o bo bo bo

: 0 5o HoNaO b0 B0 Do o k.4 53031 004012 0.63 243590 9.13 455 .46 0.360.20 0.69 2.3 4.67 3.06 0.88 0.21 0.07 0.04 £.02 0.02 p.01 £.01 9.01 D.02 0.07 /50 b0 B0 B0 B0 50 50 5o 6o oo

UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE NOT GUARANTEED. 0 .O'O .O'O .O'O .O'O .O'O 'O 0 J0.080.97 0.07 0.12 0.63 2.44 5.0%39g 3 64603.46 0.71 2.46| |C @ 15’ C @ 15]4.02 3.10 pgzpmpo7po4pozpo1po1po1po1p03p 94;( O .O'O .O'O .O'O .O'O .O'O .O'O .O'O .O'O .O'O .O'O '

0 bo 50 SN0 £ 50 o i ol IPIR30 D14 D13 0.60 2.36 5.39 5.3] 420 1.42 0.36 0,22 .77 2.2 57 2.52 0.98 0.24 0.08 .04 .02 0.01 D.01 .01 .02 910 3 231 /00 B9 b0 5o bo 5o B0 59 50 o bo

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CONTRACTOR 0 2.0 0.0 00 D 0.0 00 0.0N.0N /3 a0 B B B 2 O o Trvs D40 o2 6t (1 25 7176 D800.28.0.09 .04 .02 D01 D91 D01 D.93 pFY2 0541 w #5 50 0o 5.0 50 b 80 5O 5O 8O 5O 5O |

o bo 99 5o 0 5o Do N 2090400.220.591.53 2.68 2.68 217 1.12 D49 429 0.61(1:25 15 1.28 .74 0.28 0.09 .04 0.02 0.01 D01 0.02 0.078 2226 8,51 /b0 50 50 50 59 50 5o 59 5o 5o 9o oo |

TO VERIFY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING 0 D0 90 DO D0 DO DOWpN 16 P48 0.330.51 .08 1.50 1.42 1.40 0.83 0.38 0.20 0.69.56 .77 1.85 .83 .28 0.09 0.04 £.02 p.01 P.01 £.03 D16 36/,‘(36.04 A 00 D0 90 DO O 00 DO PO DO DO 90 DO

UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY 0 b0 59 50 bo o950 o £o BN 959065 D.440.680.73 .69 078 .57 0.30 .2b .792.19 O O O O 66 2.62 .00 0.24 0.08 .04 0.02 0.01 .01 D.05847 p32 051 0.0 F10 0 ©0 00 00 00 £0 50 50 5o 59 6o bo |

CONSTRUCTION o 50 50 5o 5o BoONG 5O 50 PobS P81 1.42,0.540.30 .35 0.34 D.40 .35 0.23 0.22 .75 2.58 422316 053022007 0.04 00201 00209831 53951 5450 50 5o 50 60 5O 80 5O 5O 8O 5O 5O B0 |

0 o 50 50 o 5o 3 0 Do Bo\ge S30NG 0.25017 017 019 021 017 0.1 073250 |¢ o 15 ¢ o 154464 313 0.91 0.21 .07 £.03 0.02 .02 0.02 94K 0.72 p. 59/b0 50 50 59 50 5o 59 50 5o 59 5o 5o 9o oo !

0 £0 DO PO 90 DO £0 00 DONDS, 775311025010 0.08.0.09 0.13 .13 0.0 0.78 2.58 18 2.92.0.99 0.23.0.07 .03 .02 .02 .03 k0 166 0/47 0 00 00 50 5.0 pio Do DO DO 50 90 DO 00 DO DO |
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